TrustedTM
PD-T8311
Issue 12 Mar 07 PD-T8311 1
TrustedTM TMR Expander Interface
Introduction
The TrustedTM TMR Expander Interface module resides in the TrustedTM Controller Chassis and
provides the ‘master’ interface between the Inter-Module Bus (IMB) in the Controller Chassis and the
Expander Bus.  The Expander Bus allows multiple chassis systems to be implemented using UTP

• Current active/standby status.
• IMB status information.
• Module type code and serial number.
• Module removed flap status.
TrustedTM Module T8311
Issue 12 Mar 07 PD-T8311 18
3.6. Expander Chassis IMB Connector (SK1)
SK1 is a 185-way DIN41642 type connector.
CONNECTOR SK1 PINOUT
PIN E D C B A
2 CHASSIS_GND CHASSIS_GND CHASSIS_GND CHASSIS_GND CHASSIS_GND
3
4 IMB_+24V_RTN IMB_+24V_RTN IMB_+24V_RTN IMB_+24V_RTN IMB_+24V_RTN
5
6 IMB_+24V_1 IMB_+24V_1 IMB_+24V_1 IMB_+24V_1 IMB_+24V_1
7
8 IMB_+24V_2 IMB_+24V_2 IMB_+24V_2 IMB_+24V_2 IMB_+24V_2
9
10
11 IMBA_CMDN_R
SP
GND IMBA_IOM_SELN IMBA_INTLK_N IMBA_MN/X_ID
12 IMBA_D0 GND IMBA_D1  IMBA_SLOT0_ID
13 IMBA_D2 GND IMBA_D3  IMBA_SLOT1_ID
14 IMBA_D4 GND IMBA_D5  IMBA_SLOT2_ID
15 IMBA_D6 GND IMBA_D7  IMBA_SLOT3_ID
16 GND
17 IMBA_IOM_CK1 GND IMBA_SFTY_WDOG GND IMBA_+6.5V
18 IMBA_IOM_CK2 GND IMBA_PWR_FAIL GND IMBA_+6.5V
19
20 IMBB_CMDN_R
SP
GND IMBB_IOM_SELN IMBB_INTLK_N IMBB_MN/X_ID
21 IMBB_D0 GND IMBB_D1  IMBB_SLOT0_ID
22 IMBB_D2 GND IMBB_D3  IMBB_SLOT1_ID
23 IMBB_D4 GND IMBB_D5  IMBB_SLOT2_ID
24 IMBB_D6 GND IMBB_D7  IMBB_SLOT3_ID
25 GND
26 IMBB_IOM_CK1 GND IMBB_SFTY_WDOG GND IMBB_+6.5V
27 IMBB_IOM_CK2 GND IMBB_PWR_FAIL GND IMBB_+6.5V
28
29 IMBC_CMDN_R
SP
GND IMBC_IOM_SELN IMBC_INTLK_N IMBC_MN/X_ID
30 IMBC_D0 GND IMBC_D1  IMBC_SLOT0_ID
31 IMBC_D2 GND IMBC_D3  IMBC_SLOT1_ID
32 IMBC_D4 GND IMBC_D5  IMBC_SLOT2_ID
33 IMBC_D6 GND IMBC_D7  IMBC_SLOT3_ID
34 GND
35 IMBC_IOM_CK1 GND IMBC_SFTY_WDOG GND IMBC_+6.5V
36 IMBC_IOM_CK2 GND IMBC_PWR_FAIL GND IMBC_+6.5V
37
38 CHASSIS_GND CHASSIS_GND CHASSIS_GND CHASSIS_GND CHASSIS_GND
Table 1 Chassis Connector (SK1) Pinout